



AD Plastik d.d.

Joint-stock company for automotive plastic components manufacturing

HR 21210 Solin, Matoševa 8 • www.adplastik.hr tel.: +385 (0) 21 206 444 • fax: +385 (0) 21 206 599



Disclosure of inside information

Security: ADPL / ISIN: HRADPLRA0006

LEI: 549300NFX18SRZHNT751 Home Member State: Croatia

Quotation: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime Market

Solin, November 11, 2024

Changes in the Management Board

Member of the Management Board Zlatko Bogadi has resigned for personal reasons, and as of today, his membership in the Management Board of AD Plastik has ended. His previous responsibilities will be transferred to the management of the President of the Management Board.

AD Plastik d.d.